OP \$165.00 41339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444737

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Type of Entity previously recorded on Reel 006155 Frame 0552. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the N.Y. Fresh Mex LLC. (the "ASSIGNEE"), is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New York. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| James Divilio | | 09/14/2017 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NY Fresh Mex, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2182 Nesconset Hwy |
| City: | Stony Brook |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11790 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4133953 | |
| Registration Number: | 4061447 | CABO FRESH |
| Registration Number: | 4106646 | CABO FRESH MEX |
| Registration Number: | 4100246 | CABO FRESH |
| Registration Number: | 4754943 | CABO FRESH CALIFORNIA MEXICAN GRILL |
| Registration Number: | 4751613 | CABO FRESH MEXICAN GRILL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: john@tb-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John Tutunjian

Address Line 1:401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402Address Line 4:Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John Tutunjian

/j. tutunjian/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0739

| DATE SIGNED: | 09/27/2017 | | | |
|--|------------|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 6 | | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#pa | ge2.tif | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#pa | ge3.tif | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#page4.tif | | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#page5.tif | | | | |
| source=doc01141320170927132526#pa | nge6.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | | Execution Date | |
|---------------|---|----------------|--------------------|
| | 1 | 00/14/2017 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED |
| James Divilio | 3 | 09/14/2017 | STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NY Fresh Mex, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2182 Nesconset Hwy |
| City: | Stony Brook |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11790 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4100246 | CABO FRESH | |
| Registration Number: | 4061447 | CABO FRESH | |
| Registration Number: | 4106646 | CABO FRESH MEX | |
| Registration Number: | 4751613 | CABO FRESH MEXICAN GRILL | |
| Registration Number: | 4754943 | CABO FRESH CALIFORNIA MEXICAN GRILL | |
| Registration Number: | 4139353 | WING NATION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6318440081

Phone:

6318440080

Email:

John@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

John Tutunjian

Address Line 1:

401 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 402

Address Line 4:

Melville, NEW YORK 11747

TRADEMARK 9/14/ REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0741

| NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: John Tutunjian | | |
|---|------------------------|-----|--|
| Signature: | /j. tutunjian/ | | |
| Date: | 09/14/2017 | | |
| | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=NY Fresh Mex T source=NY Fresh Mex T RECEIPT INFORMATION | | | |
| source=NY Fresh Mex T source=NY Fresh Mex T | | | |
| source=NY Fresh Mex T source=NY Fresh Mex T RECEIPT INFORMATION | M Assignment#page2.tif | - 1 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: $0742^{9/14/17, 3:52 \text{ PM}}$

p.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Divilio (the "ASSIGNOR"), an individual having an address of 15 Conscience Bay Road, Setauket, NY 11733 owns and uses the registered Trademarks (hereinafter "MARKS") listed on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, N.Y. Fresh Mex LLC. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New York and having a business address of 2182 Nesconset Highway, Stony Brook, NY 11790 desires to acquire the MARKS, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS, and symbolized by the MARKS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past infringement and past common law causes of action.

ASSIGNO

James Divilio

Date: 9-14-1+

Month/Day/Year

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0743

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Marks:

| Mark: | Reg/Appl. No. | Reg/Filing Date | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| CABO FRESH (+ Design) | 4100246 | February 4, 2012 | | | |
| CABO FRESH | 4061447 | November 22, 2011 | | | |
| CABO FRESH MEX | 4106646 | February 28, 2012 | | | |
| CABO FRESH MEXICAN GRILL | 4751613 | June 9, 2015 | | | |
| CABO FRESH CALIFORNIA MEXICAN GRILL | | | | | |
| | 4754943 | June 16, 2015 | | | |
| WING NATION | 4139353 | May 8, 2012 | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0744